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Opposition No.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Trademark Trial and Appeal Board

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

September 21, 2011

91199263

BASF Agrochemical Products
B.V.

Pathway Holdings,

Amy Matelski,

On July 28, 2011,

V.

LLC

Paralegal Specialist:

the Board approved the amendment to

applicant's identification of goods in application Serial

Nos. 77579821 and 85084073,

which to file a withdrawal of the

and allowed opposer time in

opposition, failing which

the opposition would go forward on the applications as

amended.

In view thereof, proceedings

dates are reset as follows:

Time to Answer

Deadline for Discovery Conference
Discovery Opens

Initial Disclosures Due

Expert Disclosures Due

Discovery Closes

Plaintiff's Pretrial Disclosures
Plaintiff's 30-day Trial Period
Ends

Defendant's Pretrial Disclosures

No response was received.

are resumed and trial

10/20/11
11/19/11
11/19/11
12/19/11
4/17/12
5/17/12
7/1/12
8/15/12

8/30/12



Opposition No. 91199263

Defendant's 30-day Trial Period 10/14/12
Ends
Plaintiff's Rebuttal Disclosures 10/29/12
Plaintiff's 15-day Rebuttal Period 11/28/12
Ends

In each instance, a copy of the transcript of testimony
together with copies of documentary exhibits, must be served
on the adverse party within thirty days after completion of
the taking of testimony. Trademark Rule 2.125.

Briefs shall be filed in accordance with Trademark Rule
2.128(a) and (b). An oral hearing will be set only upon

request filed as provided by Trademark Rule 2.129.



